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1. THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON RELATE TO AN ASSUMED BEARING OF N88°55'44"E ALONG THE THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON RELATE TO AN ASSUMED BEARING OF N88°55'44"E ALONG THE N88°55'44"E ALONG THE ALONG THE NORTH SECTION LINE OF SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 56(S) RANGE 39(E) BETWEEN S.W. 159TH AVENUE  SECTION LINE OF SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 56(S) RANGE 39(E) BETWEEN S.W. 159TH AVENUE  S.W. 159TH AVENUE AND S.W. 157TH AVENUE.   S.W. 157TH AVENUE.  2. LEGAL DESCRIPTION SHOWN HEREON PROVIDED IN THE REFERENCED TITLE COMMITMENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION SHOWN HEREON PROVIDED IN THE REFERENCED TITLE COMMITMENT 3. AREAS OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON ARE:  1,731,302 SQUARE FEET ( 39.745 ACRES). AREAS OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON ARE:  1,731,302 SQUARE FEET ( 39.745 ACRES). ±1,731,302 SQUARE FEET ( 39.745 ACRES). ±39.745 ACRES). 4. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ENTITIES NAMED HEREON. THE THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ENTITIES NAMED HEREON. THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATION DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PARTIES.  5. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THIS FIRM HAS NOT ATTEMPTED TO LOCATE FOOTINGS AND/OR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THIS FIRM HAS NOT ATTEMPTED TO LOCATE FOOTINGS AND/OR FOUNDATIONS.  7. THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON FALLS WITHIN FEDERAL FLOOD ZONE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON FALLS WITHIN FEDERAL FLOOD ZONE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE , PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO. 12086C0590L, COMMUNITY NO. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. 12086C0590L, COMMUNITY NO. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. COMMUNITY NO. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. , PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A.  SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. L, OF F.E.M.A. , OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 2009. SEPTEMBER 11, 2009. . 8. VISIBLE INDICATORS OF UTILITIES ARE SHOWN HEREON, HOWEVER, NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO VISIBLE INDICATORS OF UTILITIES ARE SHOWN HEREON, HOWEVER, NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO LOCATE UNDERGROUND ITEMS.  9. THE DISTANCES SHOWN ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE RECORD AND/OR THE DISTANCES SHOWN ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE RECORD AND/OR MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.  10. THE SURVEYED LANDS ARE SUBJECT TO MATTERS OF TITLE, AS NOTED IN THE PLATS(S) OF RECORD, THE SURVEYED LANDS ARE SUBJECT TO MATTERS OF TITLE, AS NOTED IN THE PLATS(S) OF RECORD, IF ANY, AND BY THE TITLE COMMITMENT REFERENCED HEREON, AS PROVIDED TO THE SURVEYOR. 11. THE LAND SURVEYED AND SHOWN ON THE SURVEY IS THE SAME LAND AS DESCRIBED IN THE TITLE THE LAND SURVEYED AND SHOWN ON THE SURVEY IS THE SAME LAND AS DESCRIBED IN THE TITLE COMMITMENT. 12. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON REFER TO NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (N.G.V.D. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON REFER TO NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (N.G.V.D. 29) AND ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET. 13. BENCHMARKS:  BENCHMARKS:  a. MIAMI-DADE BENCHMARK BB-13, LOCATOR 6940. LOC 1: SW 280 ST---25.5' NORTH OF MIAMI-DADE BENCHMARK BB-13, LOCATOR 6940. LOC 1: SW 280 ST---25.5' NORTH OF CENTERLINE, LOC 2: SW 157 AVE---41.5' WEST OF CENTERLINE. PK NAIL AND BRASS WASHER IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK.       ELEVATION = 11.34' (N.G.V.D. 29) b. MIAMI-DADE BENCHMARK BB-12, LOCATOR 6940 W. LOC 1: SW 280th ST---ON CENTERLINE, MIAMI-DADE BENCHMARK BB-12, LOCATOR 6940 W. LOC 1: SW 280th ST---ON CENTERLINE, LOC 2: SW 162nd AVE---ON CENTERLINE. 1" IRON PIPE IN CONCRETE MONUMENT      ELEVATION = 12.26' (N.G.V.D. 29)   14. THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, OR  THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, OR  BUILDING ADDITIONS OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELD WORK.  15. THERE ARE PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINES. THE PROPOSED RIGHT OF LINES ARE INDICATED BY A DASHED LINE AND LABELED AS "ZONED R.O.W.". THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELDWORK.
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NOTES REGARDING SCHEDULE B-II OF COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE COMMITMENT NUMBER 12397527, ISSUED BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 14, 2025 AT 08:OO A.M. 6. NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT RECORDED IN NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 30583, PAGE 4033. (DOES NOT AFFECT) 7. RIGHTS OF TENANTS OCCUPYING ALL OR PART OF THE INSURED LAND UNDER UNRECORDED RIGHTS OF TENANTS OCCUPYING ALL OR PART OF THE INSURED LAND UNDER UNRECORDED LEASES OR RENTAL AGREEMENTS. AFFECTS PARCEL AS A WHOLE - NOT PLOTTABLE (BLANKET IN NATURE)
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MARK STEVEN JOHNSON, PRINCIPAL PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR No. 4775 STATE OF FLORIDA.
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: I HEREBY CERTIFY:  THAT THIS "BOUNDARY SURVEY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY," ALSO BEING A "TENTATIVE PLAT", OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS RECENTLY SURVEYED AND DRAWN UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND DIRECTION. THIS SURVEY COMPLIES WITH THE STANDARD OF PRACTICE REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BY THE FLORIDA STATE BOARD OF SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS AS CONTAINED IN RULES 5J-17.051 AND 5J-17.052, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 472.027, FLORIDA STATUTES.
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THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY MARK STEVEN JOHNSON, P.S.M. 4775
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ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON RELATE TO NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (N.G.V.D.29) AND ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET. 
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BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 56 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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LENNAR HOMES, LLC FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY CALATLANTIC NATIONAL TITLE SOLUTIONS, LLC
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OWNER NAME: DUNAGANS FRUIT GROVES LLC C/O LENNAR  DUNAGANS FRUIT GROVES LLC C/O LENNAR DUNAGANS FRUIT GROVES LLC C/O LENNAR  C/O LENNAR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TAX FOLIO NO:    30-6932-000-0365; 30-6932-000-0374;     30-6932-000-0365; 30-6932-000-0374; 30-6932-000-0365; 30-6932-000-0374;                                   30-6932-000-0376; 30-6932-000-0361 TOTAL ACREAGE:  NET AREA (AS LEGALLY DESCRIBED) = 1,731,302  SQ. FT. (39.745  ACRES) 1,731,302  SQ. FT. (39.745  ACRES) ± SQ. FT. (39.745  ACRES) ± ACRES)           AREA TO BE DEDICATED = 230,628± SQ.FT. (5.294 ± ACRES) 230,628± SQ.FT. (5.294 ± ACRES) ± SQ.FT. (5.294 ± ACRES)  (5.294 ± ACRES) 5.294 ± ACRES)  ± ACRES)            AREA AFTER DEDICATION = 1,500,674± SQ. FT. (34.451± ACRES).NUMBER OF TRACTS:   7                                      7                                    7                                    NUMBER OF LOTS:   185 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)   185 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL) DEVELOPMENT AREA TABULATION: AGGREGATE TOTAL LOT AREA (185 RESIDENTIAL LOTS) (28.895± ACRES)TRACT A: INGRESS/EGRESS/PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT AND COMMON AREA: (1.274± ACRES) TRACT B: USPS (UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE): (0.017± ACRES) TRACT C: COMMON AREA:  (0.186± ACRES) TRACT D: INGRESS/EGRESS/PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT AND COMMON AREA:  (0.719± ACRES) TRACT E: INGRESS/EGRESS/PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT AND COMMON AREA:  (1.058± ACRES) TRACT F: INGRESS/EGRESS/PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT AND COMMON AREA: (0.718± ACRES)  TRACT G: INGRESS/EGRESS/PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT AND COMMON AREA: (1.584± ACRES) 
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NAME: Marc Szasz  Lennar Corporation      5505 BLUE LAGOON DRIVE, 5th FLOOR       MIAMI, FL. 33126 CELL NUMBER: 727-455-3680 E-MAIL ADDRESS: marc.szasz@lennar.com 
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EXISTING ZONING: AU (AGRICULTURAL DISTRIC) PROPOSED ZONING (Z2025000256): EU-M (ESTATE MODIFIED DISTRICT) AND RU-1Ma (MODIFIED SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) 
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UTILITIES: MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT  MIAMI-DADE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FLOOD CRITERIA: 12' N.G.V.D. 29 (AVERAGE) (CONTOUR LINES DEPICTED HEREON)  12' N.G.V.D. 29 (AVERAGE) (CONTOUR LINES DEPICTED HEREON) FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP: THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON FALLS WITHIN FEDERAL FLOOD ZONE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE  THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON FALLS WITHIN FEDERAL FLOOD ZONE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE HE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON FALLS WITHIN FEDERAL FLOOD ZONE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE FALLS WITHIN FEDERAL FLOOD ZONE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE "X", PER FLOOD INSURANCE , PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NO. 12086C0590L, COMMUNITY NO. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 12086C0590L, COMMUNITY NO. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, COMMUNITY NO. 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 120635, PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, , PANEL NO. 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 0590, SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11,  SUFFIX L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, L, OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, , OF F.E.M.A. MAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, SEPTEMBER 11, 2009. . PROPOSED USE:  SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNITS: 185                                                   SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNITS: 185                                                 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNITS: 185                                                 
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